Central Appraisal District of Bandera County

2017
PARTIAL EXEMPTIONS
BY ENTITY



Bandera CAD - 2017 Partial Exemptions by Entity

Purpose: To meet requirements of Property Tax Code as follows:

Sec. 11.46 COMPILATION OF PARTIAL EXEMPTIONS.

Each year the Chief Appraiser shall compile and make available to the public
a list showing for each Taxing Unit in the District the number of each kind of
Partial Exemption allowed in that tax year and the total assessed value of
each Taxing Unit that is exempted by each kind of Partial Exemption. Acts
1979, 66" Leg., P. 2246, CH. 841, Sec. 1, Eff. Jan. 1, 1982. Amended by
Acts 1981, 67" Leg., 15 C.S., P. 133, CH 13, Sec. 45, Eff. Jan. 1, 1982.

Exemption Descriptions and Entity Descriptions are at the end of this
document.

e All exemption counts and values are as of certification June 20, 2017.

Contents

Bandera County 2
County Roads 3
Special Roads 4
Bandera City 5
Bandera County River Authority and Ground Water 6
Flying L PUD 7
Bandera ISD 8
Medina ISD _ 9
Utopia ISD 10
Northside ISD 11

ESD - Utopia Vanderpool ESD #1 12



2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

BC - BANDERA COUNTY EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

COUNT

EXEMPTION LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DP 398 $1,045,720 $0 $1,045,720
DPS 10 $30,000 $0 $30,000
DV1 47 $0 $241,560 $241,560
DV1S 1 $0 $5,000 $5,000
DV2 44 $0 $307,400 $307,400
DV2S 2 $7,500 $7,500
DV3 52 $0 $413,783 $413,783
DV3$ 3 $0 $30,000 $30,000
DV4 390 $0 $3,956,107 $3,956,107
DV4S 28 $0 $298,520 $298,520
DVHS 198 $0 $35,443,887 $35,443,887
DVHSS 14 $0 $1,885,800 $1,885,800
EX 0 $0 $0 $0
EX-XG - CHARITABLE 2 $0 $364,820 $364,820
£ YU 3 $0 $1,426,830 $1,426,830
EX-XI Prorated 9 0 $56,685 $56,685
BRI SERIVAIE i $0 $1,106,910 $1,106,910
EX-XN 2 $262,220 $262,220
EXER  NONEROHT - $0 $785,160 $785,160
EX-XU - misc 6 $0 $1,825,190 $1,825,190
S 2 TR o 673 $0  $200,820,490  $200,820,490
EX - XV (PRORATED) 29 $0 $99.631 $99.631
EX366 — UNDER $500 218 $0 $81,770 $81,770
HS 6287 $29,433,303 $0 $29,433,303
LVE - LEASED VEHICLES 29 $2,076,670 $0 $2,076,670
oV65 2573 $23,968,253 $0 $23,968,253
OV65S 250 $2,360,550 $0 $2,360,550
) $58,914,496  $249,418263  $308,333,759

EXEMPTIONS



CR - COUNTY ROADS EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DP 398 $0 $1,045,720 $1,045,720
DPS 10 $0 $30,000 $30,000
DV1 47 $0 $241,560 $241,560
DVI1S 1 $0 $5,000 $5,000
DV2 44 $0 $307,400 $307,400
DV2S ) 0 $7,500 $7,500
DV3 52 $0 $413,783 $413,783
DV3S 3 $0 $30,000 $30,000
Dv4 390 $0 $3,956,107 $3,956,107
DV4S 28 $0 $298,520 $298,520
DVHS 198 $0 $34,894,075 $34,894,075
DVHSS 14 $0 $1,855,800 $1,855,800
EX-XG - CHARITABLE 2 $0 $364,820 $364,820
s kL 5 $0 $1,426,830 $1,426,830
EX-XI-Prorated 9 $0 $56,685 $56,685
EX-XJ 1 0 $1,106,910 $1,106,910
EX-XN 2 $262,220 $262,220
L 5 $0 §785,160 $785,160
EX-XU - misc 6 $0 $1,825,190 $1,825,190
EX-XV—omer 673 0 $200,820490  $200,820,490
EX - XV (PRORATED) 29 $0 $99,631 $99,631
EX366 — UNDER $500 218 $0 $81,770 $81,770
HS 6287 $29,433,359 $0 $29,433,359
LVE - LEASED VEHICLES 28 $2,076,670 $0 $2,076,670
oVe65 2573 $0 $24,577,688 $24,577,688
OV65S 050 $0 $2,360,550 $2,360,550
TOTAL $31,510,029 $276,853,409 $308,363,438

EXEMPTIONS



SPC - SPECIAL ROADS EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

EXEMPTIONS

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE
DP 398 $0.00 $1,045,720
DPS 10 $0.00 $30,000.00
DV1 47 $0.00 $241,560
DVI1S 1 $0.00 $5,000.00
‘DV2 44 $0.00 $307,400
DV2S 2 0 $7,500
DV3 52 $0.00 $413,783
DV3S 3 $0.00 $30,000
DV4 390 $0.00 $3,956,107
DV4S 28 $0.00 $298,520
DVHS 198 $0.00 $34,894,075
DVHSS 14 $0.00 $1,855,800
EX 0 $0.00 $0.00
EX-XG - CHARITABLE 2 $0.00 $364,820
BT 7 wour P Al 13 $0.00 $1,426,830
EX-XI — PRORATED 9 $56,685
R FRIATE i $0.00 $1,106,910
EX-XN 2 $262,220
R s N RoFTT e $0.00 $785,160
EX-XU - misc 6 $0.00 $1,825,190
BV TOIIER 1) 673 $0.00  $200,820,490
EX - XV (PRORATED) 29 $0.00 $99,631
EX366 — UNDER $500 218 $0.00 $81,770
HS 6287 $29,420,980 $8,597,168
LVE - LEASED VEHICLES 28 $2,076,670 $0.00
OVve6s 2573 $0.00 $24,577,688
OV65S 250 $0.00 $2,360,550
ZOTAL $31,497,650 $285,450,577

TOTAL

$1,045,720
$30,000.00
$241,560
$5,000.00
$307,400
$7,500
$413,783
$30,000
$3,956,107
$298,520
$34,894,075
$1,855,800
$0.00
$364,820

$1,426,830
$56,685
$1,106,910
$262,220
$785,160
$1,825,190
$200,820,490

$99,631
$81,770
$38,018,148
$2,076,670
$24,577,688
$2,360,550

$316,948,227



2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

BT - CITY OF BANDERA EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DP 11 $0 $0 $0
DPS I $0 $0 $0
DV1 0 $0 $0 $0
DV3 I $0 $0 $0
DV4 8 $0 $96,000 $96,000
DV4S 0 $0 $0 $0
DVHS 6 $0 $510,319 $510,319
EX-XL-vourt i $0 $637,620 $637,620
EX-XU - misc 1 $0 $217,990 $217,990
B 105 $0 $45,634,910 $45,634,910
EX366 — UNDER $500 35 $0 $11,300 $11,300
HS 202 $1,631,107 $0 $1,631,107
LVE - LEASED VEHICLES 2 $117,710 $0 $117,710
ov6S 88 §422,501 $845,000 $1,267,501
OV65S 16 $80,000 $160,000 $240,000
L e $2,251,318 $48,113,139 $50,364,457

EXEMPTIONS



BANDERA COUNTY RIVER AUTHORITY AND GROUND WATER

2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DP 398 $0 $0 $0
DPS 10 $0 $0 $0
DVI 47 $0 $241,560 $241,560
DVIS 1 $0 $5,000 $5,000
DV2 44 $0 $307,400 $307,400
DV2S 2 0 $7,500 $7,500
DV3 52 $0 $413,783 $413,783
DV3S 3 $0 $30,000 $30,000
DV4 390 $0 $3,956,107 $3,956,107
DV4S 28 $0 $298,520 $298,520
DVHS 198 $0 $35,469,723 $35,469,723
DVHSS 14 $0 $1,885,800 $1,885,800
EX-XG - CHARITABLE 2 $0 $364,820 $364,820
e e 13 $0 §1,426,830 §1,426,830
EX-XI (Prorated) 9 $0 $56,685 $56,685
SRS ’ $0 $1,106,910 $1,106,910
EX-XN 2 $0 $262,220 $262,220
AR, = NONEHORT s $0 $785,160 $785,160
EX-XU - misc 6 $0 $1,825,190 $1,825,190
SEESE 673 50 $200,820490  $200,820,490
EX - XV (PRORATED) 29 $0 $99,631 $99,631
EX366 — UNDER $500 218 $0 $81,770 $81,770
HS 6287 $29,242.182 $0 $29,242,182
LVE - LEASED VEHICLES 28 $2,076,670 $0 $2,076.,670
0V65 2573 $0 $0 $0
OV65S 250 $0 $0 $0
ToLAL $31318852  $249,445099  $280,763,951

EXEMPTIONS



FR - FLYING L PUD EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DP 2 $0 $0 $0
DV1 1 $0 $12,000 $12,000
DV4 9 $0 $108,000 $108,000
DV4S 1 $0 $12,000 $12,000
DVHS 5 $0 $1,141,749 $1,141,749
EX-XV 8 $0 $246,520 $246,520
EX-XR - uo;:;:om ) $0 $0 $0
EX-XV — PRORATED 1 $0 $1,297 $1,297
EX366 — UNDER $500 1 $0 $400 $400
HS 142 $5,825,824 $0 $5,825,824
LVE - LEASED VEHICLES 0 $0 $0 $0
OVve65 78 $0 $0 $0
OVo65S 6 $0 $0 $0
e $5,825,824 $1,521,966 $7,347,790

EXEMPTIONS



BS - BANDERA ISD EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DP 362 $0 $2,888,142 $2,888,142
DPS 9 $0 $90,000 $90,000
DV1 44 $0 $216,560 $216,560
DVIS 1 $0 $5,000 $5,000
DV2 40 $0 $269,900 $269,900
DV2S 2 $0 $7,500 $7,500
DV3 43 $0 $337,550 $337,550
DV3S 3 $0 $30,000 $30,000
DV4 339 $0 $3,383,422 $3,383,422
DV4S 25 $0 $267,059 $267,059
DVHS 185 $0 $20,213,289 $29,213,289
DVHSS 13 $0 $1,379,840 $1,379,840
EX-XG - CHARITABLE 1 $0 $144,000 $144,000
EX-XL- vourn i $0 $1,236,850 $1,236,850
EX-XI — PRORATED 9 $0 $56,685 $56,685
B = PRnaTs ) $0 $1,106,910 $1,106,910
EX-XN 2 $0 $262,220 $262,220
el 1 $0 §523,940 §523,940
EX-XU - Misc 6 $0 $1,825,190 $1,825,190
Bl 613 §0  $167,052,720  $167,052,720
EX - XV (PRORATED) 29 $0 $99,631 $99,631
EX366 — UNDER $500 197 $0 $42,249 $42,249
HS 5350 $0  $126,785439  $126,785,439
LVE - LEASED VEHICLES 22 $1,813,470 $0 $1,813,470
oV65 2120 $11,114,512 $18,954,544 $30,069,056
OV65S 210 $1,113,165 $1,907,410 $3,020,575
TOTAL $14,041,147  $358,086,050  $372,127,197

EXEMPTIONS



2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

MS - MEDINA ISD EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DP 27 $0 $238,600 $238,600
DVI 2 $0 $10,000 $10,000
DV2 1 $0 $7,500 $7,500
DV3 5 $0 $40,000 $40,000
DV4 26 $0 $258,250 $258,250
DV4S 2 $0 $19,230 $19,230
DVHS 4 $0 $802,790 $802,790
EX-XG - CHARITABLE 1 $0 $220,820 $220,820
e NoerarTt . $0 $146,130 $146,130
ERR S 35 $0 §23,001,720 $23,001,720
EX366 — UNDER $500 18 $0 $38,251 $38,251
HS 582 $0  $132,852,005 $13,852,005
LVE - LEASED VEHICLES 6 $358,480 $0 $358,480
oV65 280 $2,512,317 $2,635,380 $5,147,697
OV65S 24 $210,000 $220,000 $430,000
TOLA - $3,080,797 $41,490,676 $44,571,473

EXEMPTIONS



2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

US - UTOPIA ISD EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DP 7 $0 $62,250 $62,250
DPS I $0 $10,000 $10,000
DV1 0 $0 $0 $0
DV2 1 $0 $7,500 $7,500
DV3 0 $0 $10,000 $10,000
DV4 18 $0 §146,040 $146,040
DV4S 1 $0 $3,440 $3,440
DVHS 6 $0 $689,377 $689,377
RSl gvoum 4 ) $0 $189,980 $189,980
EX-XV -omer 23 $0 §10,643,210 $10,643,210
EX366 — UNDER $500 4 $0 $1,120 $1,120
HS 237 $0 $5,613,260 $5,613,260
oV65 133 $0 $1,229,860 $1,229,860
OV65S 13 $0 $130,000 $130,000
O ONS $0 $18,736,037 $18,736,037

10



NS - NORTHSIDE ISD EXEMPTION BREAKDOWN

2017 CERTIFIED

ARB APPROVED TOTALS

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
s ] 0 $30,000 $69,990
DV1 1 $0 $5,000 $5,000
DV2 2 $0 $15,000 $15,000
DV3 3 $0 $30,000 $30,000
DV4 7 $0 $72,000 $72,000
DVHS 4 $0 $729,435 $729,435
DVHSS 1 $0 $175,960 $175,960
EX-XR 2 $0 $115,090 $115,090
R YD(I;:/JETHIDPMENT 0 50 $0 $0
BRI ) $0 §122,840 §122,840
EX - XV (PRORATED) 0 $0 $0 $0
EX366 — UNDER $500 2 $0 $600 $600
HS 125 $0 $2,987,907 $2,987,907
OV65 43 $525,103 $403,926 $929,029
OV65S 3 $39,990 $30,000 $69,990
TOLQM $605,083 $4,717,758 $5,322,841

EXEMPTIONS

11



2017 CERTIFIED
ARB APPROVED TOTALS

ESD - UTOPIA VANDERPOOL EDS #1

EXEMPTION COUNT LOCAL STATE TOTAL
DV2 1 $0 $7.500 $7.500
DV3 1 $0 $10,000 $10,000
DV4 14 $0 $110,040 $110,040
DV4S i : $0 $3,440 $3,440
DVHS 5 $0 $736,120 $736,120
SRS ] o o 5 $0 $189,980 $189,980
T S e 21 $0 $10,273,010 $10,273,010
EX366 — UNDER $500 4 $0 $1,120 $1,120
TOTAL $0 $11,331,210 $11,331,210

EXEMPTIONS

12



HS
OVe65
OV65SS
CH

DP
DPS
DV1
DV1S
DV2
DV2S
DV3
DV3S
Dv4
Dv4S
DVHS
DVHSS
EX
EX-XG
EX-XI

EX-XJ

EX-XN
EX-XR
EX-XU
EX-XV

EX366
LVE

2017 CERTIFIED
ARB APPROVED TOTALS

Homestead

Over 65

Over 65 Surviving Spouse

Charitable

Disability

Disabled Surviving Spouse

Disabled Veterans 10% - 29%

Disabled Veterans Surviving Spouse 10% - 29%
Disabled Veterans 30% - 49%

Disabled Veterans Surviving Spouse 30% - 49%
Disabled Veterans 50% - 69%

Disabled Veterans Surviving Spouse 50% - 69%
Disabled Veterans 70% - 100%

Disabled Veterans Surviving Spouse 70% - 100%
Disabled Veterans Homestead

Disabled Veterans Homestead Surviving Spouse

Total Exemption

11.184 Primarily performing charitable functions
11.19 Youth spiritual, mental, and physical development
organizations

11.21 Private schools

11.252 Motor vehicles leased for personal use

11.30 Nonprofit water or wastewater corporation
11.23 Miscellaneous Exemptions

Other Exemptions (including public property, religious
organizations, charitable organizations, and other property not
reported elsewhere)

House Bill 366

Leased Vehicles

13



2017 CERTIFIED
ARB APPROVED TOTALS

CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OF BANDERA COUNTY
EXEMPTIONS BY TAXING UNIT

(BO) BANDERA COUNTY | (CR) COUNTY ROADS (SPC) SPECIAL ROADS
o STATE | LOCAL STATE | LOCAL STATE | LOCAL
HS 0 1% OR $5,000 MIN 0 1% OR $5,000 MIN $3,000 * | 1% OR §5,000 MIN
OVe65 0 $10,000 0 $10,000 0 $10,000
DP 0 $3,000 0 $3,000 0 $3,000
DVHS | 100% OF APPRAISED VALUE OF RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD
(BT) CITY OF BANDERA | (FR) FLYING L PUD (BS) BANDERA ISD
STATE | LOCAL STATE | LOCAL STATE | LOCAL
HS 0 7% OR $5,000 MIN 0 20% OR $5,000 MIN | $25,000 |0
OVves 0 $15,000 0 0 $10,000 | $6,000
DP 0 0 0 0 $10,000 | $0
DVHS | 100% OF APPRAISED VALUE OF RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD
(MS) MEDINA ISD (NS) NORTHSIDE IDS (US) UTOPIA ISD
STATE | LOCAL STATE | LOCAL STATE | LOCAL
HS $25,000 |0 $25,000 |0 $25,000 |0
0Vves $10,000 | $10,000 $10,000 | $13,330 $10,000 | O
DP $10,000 | $0 $10,000 | $13,330 $10,000 |0
DVHS | 100% OF APPRAISED VALUE OF RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD

DISABLED VETERAN EXEMPTION *

CODE

DVl
Dv2
DV3
Dv4

% DISABILITY

10% TO 29%
30% TO 49%
50% TO 69%
70% TO 100%

AMOUNT

$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$12,000

* THIS EXEMPTION AMOUNT REMOVED WHEN OVER65 EXEMPTION APPLIED (SEC.11.13G)
** EXEMPTION AMOUNT SAME FOR ALL TAXING ENTIES.
NOTE: SEE PROPERTY TAX CODE FOR SURVIVING SPOUSE BENEFITS RELATING TO

THESE EXEMPITONS

14




